Loan Account No.

003033310066254

1.M/s RNP Marketing and Cargo

Private Limited

Directors & Joint Co-borrowers:

2.Mr. Rameshkumar Ramjibhai

Gami

3. Mr. Piyush Harsmukbhai

Joshi

1.

Demand Notice Date

and Amount due

(Rs.)

25.07.2025 & Amt.
dues Rs.

58,63,70,821/-
(Rupees: Fifty Eight

Crore Sixty Three Lac
Seventy Thousand Eight

Hundred Twenty One
only) as on 30.06.2025

with further interest
thereon

Description of secured Assets

(Movable / Immovable Property)

Date of NPA

Movable Property
1. Hypothecation Charge over current assets, i,e, Booka
debts etc
Immovable Property
1. Flat No.1201, adms 400 carpet area together with terrace

[...]

The property shall be sold

strictly on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” and “NO RECOURSE” basis

under 8 & 9 of security interest (enforcement) Rules for recovery of dues. Recovery of total

outstanding amount aggregating to Rs. 14,97,59,998/- (Rupees: Fourteen Crore Ninety-Seven Lakh

Fifty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Eight Only) as on 31.08.2020.

Last date for Submission of Bid Form is 22.09.2025 upto 4.00 PM. The bid form or EMD received late

for any reason whatsoever will not be entertained. Bid without EMD shall be rejected summarily. The

date of inspection of properties on 12.09.2025 from 12.00 AM to 3.00 PM with prior appointment.